

Kathy Schuknecht Regional Program Manager Office of Head Start

Subject: 2022-2023 Selection Criteria for Enrollment

Dear Ms. Kathy Schuknecht,

Portland Public Schools Head Start Policy Council has approved the program's 2022-2023 Selection Criteria for Enrollment.

The signature below is confirmation the Head Start Policy Council has approved this request.

Thank you,

Robert D. Cantwell

Head Start Director

4.12.22 Date

Huynh Pool Policy Council Chair

4-12-2022 Date

Portland Public Schools is an equal opportunity educator and employer.